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RACE WEEK

2021

Welcome to the 18th Nantucket Race Week and the 19th Opera House Cup!

After more than a year of virtual meetings and uncertainty, we are excited to host a full schedule of racing and social events,

with something for everyone.

Key highlights that you won’t want to miss:

e The new Race Week Village at Children’s Beach, pending Town approval, where NRW participants and the public are
invited to check out the merchandise, register for events, visit our sponsors, and see what’s happening on the water

e The 2nd Annual Radio-Controlled Model Boat Regatta at the new Easy Street Park
e Casual dinners for the big-boat crews on Friday at Cisco Brewery and Saturday at the Great Harbor Yacht Club
e The Rainbow Parade celebrating the 100th anniversary of the Beetle Cat and the OHC Parade of Wooden Boats leaving

the harbor on Sunday morning

Thank you to our participants, donors, sponsors and volunteers for making this week possible. Nantucket Race Week and
the Opera House Cup are the primary fundraising events for Nantucket Community Sailing, allowing NCS to offer youth sailing,
free outreach programs, and sailing scholarships. You are helping to put tillers in the very best hands.

We look forward to seeing you!

Organizing Authority
Nantucket Race Week, LLC

Hosts

Nantucket Yacht Club
Commodore Lucinda Ballard

Great Harbor Yacht Club
Commodore Elliot Gewirtz

Nantucket Community Sailing
Chair Harry Rein

2021 Co-Chairs
Burt Hurlock and Minou Palandjian

2021 Vice-Chairs
Sandy Adzick and Carl Jelleme

2020 Co-Chairs
Lucinda Ballard and Sue McCollum

Nantucket Race Week 2021

NRW Committees

Past Co-Chairs Cover
Lucinda Ballard, John Beale, Pat Beilman, Santana, 2020 OHC Winner
Ward Belcher, Diane Tipton Bradt, Bob Braunohler, Photo by Mark Krasnow
Steve Caulfield, Posie Constable, Bobby Constable,
Maureen Crowley, Norwood Davis, Anne Dewez, Photographers
Bill Druckemiller, Brad Fleming, Cece Fowler, Alice Breed, Mark Krasnow,
Peter Gevalt, Chuck Gifford, Whit Gifford, Karen Ryan and Roger Vandenberg

Linda Green, Charlie Gustin, Dan MacKeigan,
Chris Magee, Sue McCollum, Linda McGrath,

ot ea\g? Plo?r,v\\;\i/ﬁithlg%s,tfusag S';?slr(:r’] by the Nantucket Harbormaster,
6V olegier, an Lgtrop, Geolt Verney, Nantucket Moorings, Nantucket Boat Basin

Susan Wayne, Alan Worden and and the USCG Station Brant Point.
Carolyn Grant Zarrella

Special Thanks for the support provided

Get the most
up-to-date

Race Management
Sandy Adzick, Justin Assad, Mark Beale, Jon Beery,

Bobby Constable, Bill Druckemiller, Chris Gould, information for
Emma Hermanek, Sam Jones, Emmy Kilvert, Race Week.
Ken Legler, Hank Stuart, Emily Taylor, Scan and g0 to
NRW Website.

Rebecca Vaughn and Carolyn Grant Zarrella
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Saturday, August 14

1230 Day One ~ One Design Regatta ~ Rainbows,
Marshall 15’s, Rhodes 19’s, Indians, Alerions
and 12 12’'s e Nantucket Harbor

Sunday, August 15

1100 Hobie Regatta ¢ Nantucket Sound

1330 International One Design (IOD) Regatta
* Nantucket Sound

1400 Kiteboard Regatta ¢ Bass Point

Monday, August 16

1300 Youth Opti Regatta e Nantucket Harbor
1300 Open Laser Regatta ® Nantucket Harbor
1630 The Radio Controlled Model Boat Regatta

e Fasy Street Park

Tuesday, August 17

1300 Youth 420 Regatta © Nantucket Harbor
1300 Alerion Harbor Race ¢ Nantucket Harbor
1800 Family Cookout with Youth Awards

e Great Harbor Yacht Club™**
BBQ Fare, Casual Attire

Wednesday, August 18

1230 Women’s Regatta ® Nantucket Harbor
1830 IOD Celebrity Invitational Opening Buffet
e Great Harbor Yacht Club™*
Let the races begin! Meet the sailors and
celebrities for cocktails and buffet dinner.
Sport Jacket Attire

Thursday, August 19
0800 to 1600  Nantucket Race Week Village © TBD
0800 to 1000  NRW Registration Desk © Race Week Village

1000 Day One ~ IOD Celebrity Invitational
* Nantucket Sound
1300 Open Adult Laser Regatta ® Nantucket Harbor

1500 to 17700  NR/OHC Registration ~ NRW Registration Desk

* Race Week Village

** Tickets required - Tickets to social
events may be purchased on-line at
www.nantucketraceweek.org

NRW Skippers pick up your
Skipper’s’ Bag and purchase
drink tickets at the
NRW Registration Desk daily.

For more information:
www.nantucketraceweek.org
www.operahousecup.org
info@nantucketraceweek.org

Nantucket Race Week 2021



Check out these

great opportunities during

Nantucket Race Week:

Swarovski Optik Display
Race Week Village
Sunday at Brant Point Rainbow Parade
Jetties Beach OHC Party

Olivela, 25 Centre Street
20% of net proceeds
during Nantucket Race Week
will be donated to NCS

Seabin Trash Skimmer
Nantucket Boat Basin

Water Bottles and
Water Bottle Refilling Stations
Available at NYC, GHYC,
the Boat Basin & the Town Pier
generously provided by
Wannacomet Water Company

Photo: Karen Ryan _
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Friday, August 20

0800 to 1600
0800 to 0930
1000
1100

1500 to 1700

Nantucket Race Week Village © TBD
NRW Registration Desk ® Race Week Village
Day Two ~ 10D Celebrity Invitational

Day One ~ The Nantucket Regatta
° Nantucket Harbor

OHC Registration ~ NRW Registration Desk
* Race Week Village

1800 Crew Dinner e Cisco Brewery**

Food Trucks, Casual Attire

* Transportation will be provided
Saturday, August 21
0800 to 1600  Nantucket Race Week Village ® TBD
0800 to 0930 NRW Registration Desk ¢ Race Week Village
1100 Day Two ~ The Nantucket Regatta
1230 Day Two ~ One Design Regatta

1500 to 1700

OHC Registration ~ NRW Registration Desk
* Race Week Village

1600 One Design Regatta Awards Ceremony
e Nantucket Yacht Club
1800 Crew Dinner and Nantucket Regatta Awards
e Great Harbor Yacht Club**
Heavy Hors d’oeuvres, Casual Attire
Sunday, August 22

0800 to 1400
0940

1045

1800 - 2200

Nantucket Race Week Village © TBD

The Rainbow Parade and Parade of Wooden Boats
® Brant Point

NCS’s 49th Annual Opera House Cup Regatta for
Wooden Boats ¢ Nantucket Sound

Opera House Cup Awards Party for Competitors
* Jetties Beach™*

OHC competitors and crew gather under the tents
at Jetties in celebration of this classic wooden boat
race. Catered buffet dinner by Nantucket Catering
Co. and LegaSea Raw Bar. Enjoy cocktails

while dancing under the stars to the music of

Billy Blackstone Band with Brian Glowacki.

Awards ceremony commences at 7 PM.
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One Design Series August 14 & 21 start 1230

10D Regatta August 15 start 1330 On-the-Water Events
Hobie Regatta August 15 start 1100 To register, please visit our website
Open Adult Laser Regatta  August 19 start 1300 www.nantucketraceweek.org
Alerion Harbor Race August 17 start 1300 and click “Register Here”

Kite Board Regatta August 15 start 1400 Protest Desk
Optimist Regatta August 16 start 1300 Located in the NYC Ballroom
Youth Laser Regatta August 16 start 1300 Launch Service
Women’s Regatta August 18 start 1230 NYC Launch operates from 0800
420 Regatta August 17 start 1300 until 1 hour past sunset,

IOD Celebrity Invitational =~ August 19 & 20 start 1000 available to competitors for race-related events.
Nantucket Regatta August 20 & 21  start 1100 Public Launch is available daily
Rainbow Fleet Parade August 22 start 0940 at Straight Wharf, 508-274-1441,
Opera House Cup August 22 start 1045 marshall@nantucketharborlaunch.com
Radio Controlled Monitoring at VHF Channel 68
Model Boat Regatta August 16 start 1630

Please refer to the Sailing Instructions for Area # of sailing.
Nantucket Race Week 2021
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INFO@NANTUCKETTENTS.COM | 508-228-5645

NANTUCKET TENTS

Nantucket Tents has been proudly serving the island's event
industry since 1999. We offer the perfect solution for any size
event from intimate gatherings to large scale festivals!
We are here to make your event the one you envisioned by
offering superior products and customer service!

NANTUCKETTENTS.COM

Nantucket Race Week 2021

ot



I
(&)
I

N 3 g 4 [l O A

. 18"0-*'5& onset B@Obc ;
"&f\?’g@@sléiﬁ ﬁ 3 -8,;?@@,“ @I&b

It's our 200th birthday!
The dnguirer and Mirror

Nantuckets local newspaper since baseball was young.

Call 508-228-0001
or
Visit ack.net to subscribe.

Nantucket Race Week 2021



NRW and OHC 2020 & 2021
Individual Sponsors & Friends of the Cup
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/ THANK YOU to the individuals who have been exceptionally generous
l A in their support of Nantucket Race Week and the Opera House Cup.
RACE WEEK Their financial contributions directly benefit the youth sailing programs

S OPERA HOUSE CUP —

and scholarships offered by Nantucket Community Sailing.

2020 Individual Sponsors

Secretary of the Navy

George & Marie Chabot Charitable Fdn

Sue McCollum

Susan & Harry Rein
Julie & Brian Simmons
Julie & Tom Steindler
Pamela & Scott UIm
Mary & John West

Admiral
Linda & Ben McGrath

Rear Admiral

Jodie & Jim Bishop

Lois & Bill Druckemiller
Leigh & Bruce Failing
Harvey Jones

Lisa Quattrocchi

Ginny & Joe Ripp

Susan & Roger Vandenberg
Betsy & Tom Whidden
Carolyn & Ron Zarrella

Commodore
Patricia & Tom Anathan
Jenny & Michael Baldock
Mary & Peter Barrett
Cece & Mack Fowler
Page & Arthur Gosnell
Susan & Jay Lawton
Tracey & Bill Marshall
Toni & Martin McKerrow
Wendy & Colin Sykes
Liz & Geoff Verney

Traci & David Weaver

Captain

Sandy & Scott Adzick
Lucinda & Bobby Ballard
Diane & David Bradt
Kate & Kell Damsgaard
Penny Dey

Kimberly & Brad Dimeo
Kim & Rob Frishie
Barbara & Elliot Gewirtz

Sophie & Peter Herzig

Carl Jelleme

Sharon & Frank Lorenzo

Paul McDonnell

Laura Debonis & Scott Nathan

Sarah & Jeff Newton

Penny Scheerer & John Schwanbeck
Susan & Dennis Shapiro

Susan & Martin Wayne

Ensign

Nancy & Doug Abbey
Anna & Erik Caspersen
Lisa & Porter Dawson
Anne DeLaney & Chip Carver
Katy Devlin

Meg & Matt Dwyer

lcy & Scott Frantz
Jean & Garth Grimmer
Joan & Phil Gulley

The Hurlock Family
Elizabeth Jacobsen

Eric R. Johnson

The Kinney Family
Jill Lentowski
Katherine Logue
Toni & Mike Massie
Darcy & Rick Nopper
Ann Oliver

Cecy & Steve Siegler
Ann & Phil Smith
Susan Storey

Hank Stuart IMO Mary Stuart

Crew & Friends of the Cup
Diane Asche

Justin Burman

Liz & Biff Folberth

Sabine & Richard Griffin

Courtenay Jenkins

Sophie Massie

Melissa & Nat Philbrick

Anthony Shriver

Connor Wallace

(as of July 19, 2021)

Secretary of the Navy
Anonymous

Linda & Ben McGrath

Minou Palandjian

Susan & Harry Rein

Julie & Brian Simmons

Kathryn George & Bill Tyree

Pam & Scott UIm

Mary & John West

Admiral
Carolyn & Ron Zarrella

Nantucket Race Week 2021

2021 Individual Sponsors

Rear Admiral
Ann & Samuel Croll
Penny Dey

Lois & Bill Druckemiller
Leigh & Bruce Failing
Olivia & Burt Hurlock
Susie & Eric Johnson
Harvey Jones

Sabet Family

Susan & Roger Vandenberg

Commodore
Sandy & Scott Adzick
Pat & Tom Anathan
James Bishop

Posie & Robert Constable
Cece & Mack Fowler

Kathy & Chris Gould
Page & Arthur Gosnell
Heather Gregg

Carl Jelleme

Toni & Martin McKerrow
Tish & Steve Mead
Julie & Ted Moore

Peter Shumaker

Richard Werdiger
Sandy Yellott

Captain

Laura DeBonis & Scott Nathan

Peter Dooney

Barbara & Elliot Gewirtz

Penny Scheerer & John Schwanbeck

Ensign

Barry Barksdale

John Beale

Brad Burnham

Anne & Patrick Dewez
Sharon & Frank Lorenzo
Marcia & Tom Richards
Cecy & Steve Siegler
Ann & Phil Smith

Crew

Sabine & Richard Griffin
Suzanne & Chester Kitchings
Mark Krasnow

Alexander Peacock

Alicia Ruggiero

AN |



NRW Racing Results 2019
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Photos: Karen Ryan

2019 Youth Optimist Regatta 2019 Youth 420 Regatta

Opti Green 420 Green

1. Gus Simanson 1. Tucker Reinhard / Nic White

2. Amelia Burnett 2. Lily Schnuck / Indya Mason

3. Maddie Hemingway 3. Kay Lyon / Jack Lawson

Opti Championship 420 Championship

1. Annabel Woodworth 1. Scott Yenor / Teddy Taylor

2. Brady Read 2. Thibault Antonietti / Henry Worden
3. Thomas Whidden 3. Lake Gifford / Finley Griswold

8 Nantucket Race Week 2021



2020 Youth Optimist Regatta
Opti Green

1. Leo Lothian

2. Eliza Burnett

3. Maddie Hemmingway

Opti Championship
1. Brady Read

2. Annabel Woodworth

3. Rory Murray

2020 420 Regatta

Overall

1. Wyatt Silverman / Lucca Antonietti
2. Clara Oates / Alex Yuen

3. Myles Gropper / Annie DePriest

2020 Youth Laser
1. Harrison Nash

2. Lucca Antonietti

3. Annecy Kagan

Nantucket Race Week 2021



NRW Racing Results 2019 & 2020
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Kiteboard Regatta 2019
Hydrofoil Class

1. Jamie Douglas

2. Austin Waclo

3. Jake Hoefler

Twin Tip Class
1. Andy Hurdman

2. Robby Cullen

3. Kelsy Waack

Hobie Regatta 2019
1. Brian Sager

2. Joe Lloyd

3. Seth Gottlieb

Laser Regatta 2019
1. Sorcha Donnelly

2. Ruairi Finnegan

3. Eric Robbins

Photo: Karen Ryan

Kiteboard Regatta 2020
Hydrofoil Class

1. Jake Hoefler

2. Jake Kelsick

3. Tom Lanagan

Twin Tip Class
1. Nick Aswad

2. Ellie Neel

3. Nathan Morash

Hobie Regatta 2020

1. Thibault Antonietti

2. Connor Wallace

3. Seth Gottlieb and Graham Kilvert

Laser Regatta 2020
1. Graham Kilvert

2. William George

3. Matt Sanford

Photo: Cooper-Neel

Team Racing 2019 - No race in 2020
1. Kate Bjerrgaard

Kai Friesecke

Ruairi Finnegan

Lydia McPherson-Shambarger
Thomas Walden

Alex Yuen

2. Thibault Antonietti

Harper McKerrow
James Taaffe
Teddy Taylor
Henry Worden
Scott Yenor

3. Justin Assad

KJ Jones

Cori Radtke

Sarah Paulsen
Emmett Ulian
Hollis van Summer

\;” ~ \\—__,_
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Photos: Karen Ryan

Women’s Regatta 2019

Red Division

1. Wizard: Tara Vittone, Jenny Judson, Sophie Massie

2. Andiamo: Paula McLeod, Judy MacLeod, Tricia Senzel
3. Veer: Meg Nolan, Trish Estill, Rachel Golding

Blue Division
1. Chardonnay: Ruth Barney, Connie Crosby, Coach Lydia

2. GHYC 3: Sue Marinelli, Gail Camalier, Colleen Bixby,
Coach Lucy

3. NCS 1: Judy Rosenberg, Marissa Scricco, Katherine Logue
Coach Katey

Women’s Regatta 2020

Red Division

1. Carolyn Grant Zarrella, Minou Palandjian, Marguerite Davis
2. Paula McLeod, Ruth Barney, Constance Crosby

3. Emily Kilvert, Peggy Kilvert, Linda McGrath

Blue Division
1. Sandy Adzick, Posie Constable, Lucinda May
2. Tara Vittone, Jenny Heath, Hollis von Summer




NRW Racing Results 2019
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One Design Regatta, Best Performance and Harbor Rendezvous

Alerion Marshall Cat 18 IOD Regatta
1. Scheherazade: Marshall Pagon 1. Tigger: Steve Caulfield 1. Peoples: Bob Constable
2. First Tracks: Brian Simmons 2. Cleo: Steven Siegler 2. Alpha: Richard Werdiger
3. Rhapsody: Charlie & Emmy Kilvert 3. Polar Star: Simon Mikhailovich 3. Whiskey: Sandy Adzick
Indian Marshall Cat 15 NAV Best ;?Q?ET:;SCG
1. Siasconset: lan McNeice 1. Valor: Amo & Kathy Ross lan McNeice ~ Indian ~ Siasconset
2. Chappomiss: Alan Worden 2. Caterpillar: John Everets
3. Sassaquin: Justin Assad 3. Miss Claire: Garth Grimmer Harbor Rendezvous
1. Tigger: Mona & Brian Carey
Rhodes 19 12 1% ~ Marshall Cat 18
1. Pocomo: Peter Barrett 1. Eclipse: Dennis Shapiro 2. Eel: David Weaver ~ Alerion
2. Rodeo: Linda Johnson 2. Wits_End: Helen Colen 3. Cleo: Steve Siegler ~ Marshall Cat 18

Minou Palandjian 3. Whales Tale: Elliot Gewirtz

3. Race Horse: Skip Willauer

Photo: Karen Ryan




One Design Regatta and Best Performance

Alerion

1. First Tracks: Brian Simmons

2. Scheherazade: Marshall Pagon
3. Rhapsody: Chad Kilvert

Indian
1. Madequecham: West Riggs
2. Dionis: Bobby Constable

3. Korduda: llya Kagan

Rhodes 19

1. Race Horse: Skip Willauer
2. Pocomo: Peter Barrett

3. Raven: Erik Caspersen

Marshall Cat 15

1. Cattle: Sophie Massie

2. Tigger: Steve Caulfield

3. Miss Claire: Garth Grimmer

Rainbow

1. Jammin: Toby Smiles

2. Ringo: Vanessa DiSerio

3. Mistoffelees: Stephen Mead

One Design Class
Skip Willauer ~ Rhodes 19 ~ Race Horse

Photos: Karen Ryan
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“Oceans of Experience”

WEATHER ROUTING INC.

Let WRI join your Racing Team!

* Degreed Meteorologists Available 24/7/365
e Customized Weather Forecasts and Racing Charts
* SeaWeather With Voyage Planner Interactive Page

- Tidal Currents Hi-Res Wind/Seas Chart

Visit this link for your 15 day trial:
www.SeaWeather.net/nantucket

Visit our website to view our services!
www.wriwx.com/yacht/racing.php

e, re——— R et
SeaWeather MObI|E App Weather Meteogram Currents Chart

New York WRIwx.com SeaWeather.net wri@wriwx.com
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Make
Headway

your web solution provider

\
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For more than 18 years Headway has created comprehensive and
remarkable web solutions for organizations in New England and
around the country, through highly integrated products and services.
=T . , .

Marblehead, MA g 866-477- 4837[2 www. hdway. com‘
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GREAT POINT
PROPERTIES
= —

el eS e s —

34 EASTON STREET

The “Coach House”
Is an enchanting harbor front oasis in Brant
Point. The property has a 168' dock with

ample room for multiple boats and is
permitted for private pump-out.
$14,900,000

508.228.2266 | info@greatpointproperties.com| 1 North Beach Street, Nantucket, MA 02554

Nantucket Race Week 2021



Trash Skimmers
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Foundation for Nantucket Nantucket
Community Sailing is coIIaboratlng with
Mass Audubon and the Maria Mitchell
Association to pilot two Seabin Trash §
Skimmers in Nantucket Harbor this
summer. The Seabins float in the wate fan
with a pump and container which1co Ive'ct's \
debris, including microplastics iae ,‘
Interns from Mass Audubon andj /él'ria

Mitchell will sort the collecteBRragh}to

analyze what is in Nantucket’s watg‘ !

Come down to the Nantucket Boat B2 \
and see the trash skimmers in action!

REMAIN NaxTUCKET FUND

Photo NCS In truct.or

Nantucket Race Week 2021

90,000 PLASTIC BAGS
per Seabin per year.

Is the capability of each Seabin.
All for less than $1 per day.

i




Race Week Village
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AWARDED BY BOSTON MAGAZINE:

RESPOKE REPURPOSES ICONIC
DESIGNER SCARVES INTO
ONE-OF-A-KIND PRODUCTS

41 STRAIGHT WHARE
@RESPOKEOFFICIAL | RESPOKE.COM

% -

18 Nantucket Race Week 2021



s>

A
\

Y ¥4
74 £

°
MGI‘ChaDdlSG R
\
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘g :
M (5SS

Nantucket Race Week is back with great new gear from

(¢

Helly Hansen,
Gill,
Lon Gundie,
MPowerd,
Columbia,

Lemon & Line Scan énd éhop!
and more...

We have all your needs from technical gear to t-shirts.
Stop by Great Harbor Yacht Club, the NCS office or shop on-line.

Gill [LQN| MPOW=RD #Columbia lemonline

Nantucket Race Week 2021 19



TIDAL CREEKS
SHIP STORE

TIDAL CREEKS SHIP STORE IS HERE
FOR ALL OF YOUR BOATING NEEDS!

€ ‘
7 a N\ AR\ \ 2N\ /]
2 N\~ S 5 y/ N~z
< l

WE'VE GOT

e Safety Gear Sailing Gloves * Cleaning Supplies ® SPF Shirts
e Life Jackets ¢ Deck Shoes * Marine Hardware e Motors + More

STOP BY AND VISIT US!
32 Washington St. (Next to the Town Pier) 508.228.6244 TidalCreeksShipStore.com

Nantucket Race Week 2021




NCS Annual Report 2019/2020

NCS FY 19-20
Board of Directors

Officers

Harry Rein, President
Linda McGrath, 1st Vice President
Traci Weaver, 2nd Vice President
Penny Dey, Treasurer
Carolyn Grant Zarrella, Secretary

Directors
Bill Birch
Barbara Desai
Paul Gaucher
Chris Gould
Bill Grieder
Pell James
Tracey Marshall
Sue McCollum
Minou Palandjian
Arthur Reade
Tom Richards
West Riggs
Steve Siegler
Julie Steindler
Wendy Sykes
Wink Van Ogtrop
Roger Vandenberg

Craig Venter
Tom Whidden

Nantucket Race Week 2021

2019 In Review

Programs
¢ Safe and successful completion of our 25" season
e Offered 22 programs over 9 weeks with 1,150 youth and adult enroliments

e 37% year-round Nantucket children overall,
51% year-round Nantucket children in Polpis programs

e $90K in scholarships to 166 Nantucket children for 340 weeks of sailing

* Free community outreach to 200+ participants in collaboration
with other non-profits

e 7 year-round employees, 35 seasonal employees

Fundraising
e Highly successful NCS 25th Anniversary Gala, net contribution $500K

e Establishment of $190K Youth Scholarship Endowment Fund plus
$100K Meg Blair Scholarship

e 16th NRW and 47th OHC with over 300 registered boats in 162 races,
improved Classic Yacht Exhibition, new and returning corporate and
individual sponsors, and $125K+ in merchandise sales

Strategic
¢ NCS 25" Anniversary marketing campaign in The Inquirer and Mirror

e Completed construction of 18-person dormitory,
on time and under budget

e Completed dormitory capital campaign with 100% board support, many
community donations and matching grant from the Schmidt Family

* Obtained dorm mortgage for $800K at 4.25% with Cape Cod 5

e |Investigating partnerships with boatyards for future cold storage
building at Shadbush

T —
B f

-

PhotfiPamela Uim %,

21



22

' Photos : NCS Instructors

Financial Performance

Fiscal year ends October 31

2020 2019

ASSETS ($K)

Cash & investments

Other assets

Property & Equipment, net
Total Assets

LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS ($K)

Liabilities
Net assets
Total Liabilities & Net Assets

716 462

263 291
3,960 4,196
4,939 4,949
1,020 852
3,919 4,097
4,939 4,949

2020 2019

REVENUE ($K)

Programs, net of Scholarships 100 359
General Fundraising 379 827
NRW/OHC Revenue & Contributions 262 673
Rental Revenue 120 77
Special Event Revenue 40 385
Investment Income/Other 18 21
Total Revenue 919 2,342
EXPENSES ($K)

Program Services 586 938
Management & General 286 268
Fundraising 225 684
Total Expenses 1,097 1,890
Change in Net Assets (177) 453
Net Assets, beginning of year 4,097 3,644
Net Assets, end of year 3,919 4,097

Nantucket Race Week 2021



2020 In Review

The year started strong
e Momentum from success of NCS 25th Anniversary
¢ Received Certificate of Occupancy for the dorm

e Participation in leadership of restructured Classic
Yacht Owners Association
¢ New Race Week Village planned at Children’s Beach
e Strong summer sailing programs registration
- 48% year-round children
- Most receiving scholarships
¢ Plans for enhanced community outreach,
more Tiny Salts, new Silver Sailors

e New fundraising initiatives:
- “Rebuild the Fleet” campaign for Opti’s and 420s
- Florida Friend-raiser Events: Palm Beach,
Vero Beach, Naples
- SeaBin trash skimmer project with Maria Mitchell
and Mass Audubon

2020 Results

Programs
e Short season with small staff, fewer boats in the
water, Opti’s only, safety protocols
- 128 enroliments over 5 weeks of classes
- 41% year round Nantucket children

e No community outreach programs
e Successful new long-term rentals

e Happy parents and sailors ....
And wonderful hard-working staffl

Fundraising
e Stood back from fundraising until NRW

e We didn’t know if we could host NRW until early July
and NCS was the only island non-profit to host a
fundraising event that wasn’t virtual

- Inaugural Radio-Controlled Model Boat Regatta

- Planned for single-handed events and added
OHC in late July; no gatherings

¢ NCS supported the community

- Distributed 150+ masks made from NRW flags

- Contributed $15K to COVID PCR testing

- Purchased local restaurant gift certificates for
awards and thank you’s

e Thanks to the support of our donors, new sources of
revenue and significant cost-saving measures,
we ended the year in solid financial condition
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COVID happened and we quickly took action

¢ Our guiding principles:
- Don’t make any decisions that
we don’t have to make
- Our goal is for NCS to survive this year so that
we are here for the future
¢ Implemented safety protocols and PPE
e Communicated with board, staff, and program families
e Created contingency plans for sailing programs
¢ Analyzed cash flow — 4.5 months of cash available
¢ Reduced staffing, salaries, and operating expenses
e |dentified new sources of revenue
- SBA PPP loan and EIDL grant
- Activate $200K line of credit if needed
- Rent our facilities: the dorm to Town and
boat storage space to Madaket Marine
- Sell boats we aren’t using
- Sell steel building components to Town
- Identify what programs we could offer and
options to avoid total refunds

NCS ONLY!
’ Sonss
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NCS Annual Report 2019/2020

NCS FY 20-21 Board of Directors

Officers Directors
Harry Rein, Chair Bill Birch Pell James Julie Steindler
Linda McGrath, 1st Vice President Barb Desai Bill Liddle Wendy Sykes
West Riggs, 2nd Vice President Paul Gaucher Tracey Marshall Scott Ulm
Penny Dey, Treasurer Page Gosnell Sue McCollum Wink Van Ogtrop
Carolyn Grant Zarrella, Clerk Chris Gould Minou Palandjian Tom Whidden
Bill Grieder Arthur Reade
Dan Gropper Phil Smith
Advisors
Sandy Adzick Steve Caulfield Cece Fowler Chris Magee Steve Siegler
Tom Anathan Posie Constable Kim Frisbie Kerry Maloney Ali Simanson
Diane Asche Stephen Creese Elliot Gewirtz Peter McEachern Brian Simmons
Jenny Baldock Maureen Crowley Chuck Gifford Sondra Newhouse Joanne Skokan
Peter Barrett Kate Damsgaard Buzz Goodall Charley Polachi Susan Storey

John Beale Norwood Davis Susanne Hutcheson Mark Poor Jephtha Tausig Valcic
Mark Beale Katy Devlin Linda Johnson Lisa Quattrocchi Susan Wayne
Jon Beery Bill Druckemiller Harvey Jones Lisa Rance Traci Weaver
Diane Tipton Bradt Nina Duchaine Ben Kinney Tom Richards George West
Jordi Cabre Matt Dwyer Jill Lentowski Charlie Ryan Mary West
Brian Carey Bruce Failing Joe Lloyd Lee Saperstein Ron Zarrella
Mitch Carl Brad Fleming Sharon Lorenzo John Schwanbeck Judy Zurheide
Directors Emeritus
Garth Grimmer Nat Philbrick Alan Newhouse* Alan Worden
Eric Holch Sandra Welsh* Steve Godwin

*in memoriam

Martin McKerrow Suzanne Landers Zavatsky  Roger Vandenberg

Staff
Diana Brown, President & Chief Executive
Pascal Antonietti, Boats & Facilities Manager
Emily Aswad, Assistant Program Director
Francine Balling, Chief Operating Officer
Emily Taylor, Program Director

NCS Mission
Nantucket Community Sailing’s mission is to engage people of all ages in the joy of sailing, offering access to all
Nantucket’s youth, and teaching every participant in our programs enduring life and leadership skills,
with a deep respect for the marine environment.

24 Nantucket Race Week 2021



2021 10D Celebrity Invitational

(A1l ImAf1f] 11111111111 111111111 f 1T H | f I H (S TTTHHfTTTT1 (TGN TGGTN GGG TN GGE GGG GEEA SRR R AR AR R AR RRRRANE

The Celebrity Invitational begins with an opening reception
buffet dinner at the Great Harbor Yacht Club on August 18
with two days of racing and more social events on August
19 and 20, 2021. Over the two days of racing in Nantucket
Sound, seven races are scheduled. Each participating team
will have a celebrity tactician on-board. Races will be sailed in
a fleet format and prizes will be awarded for daily and overall
results. Opportunities abound for non-sailing spouses and
significant others to explore and enjoy the island: beaches,
bicycling, water sports, shopping, museums, sightseeing
and more.

The International One Design was the first class to achieve
‘International Classic Yacht’ status with the International
Sailing Federation. Inspired by the majestic 6-Metre class,
Cornelius Shields commissioned Norwegian naval architect
Bjorn Aas to design a strict one-design class. In 1935, the
International One Design was born. 21-feet on the waterline,
with long, graceful overhangs extending to 33-feet overall,
and a powerful 45-foot rig, the IOD resembles a scaled down
version of a majestic J-Boat. With fleets in Northeast Harbor,
Marblehead, Nantucket, Long Island Sound, San Francisco,
Nova Scotia, Bermuda, Scotland, Sweden and Norway, the
IOD class has a strong tradition of inter-fleet competition.
The King Edward VII Gold Cup leg of the Swedish Match tour
is sailed in the Royal Bermuda Yacht Club's fleet of IODs.

Formed in 1998, the Nantucket IOD Fleet is based on a
unique concept. Rather than the traditional system of
sailors owning their boats individually, the fleet is owned
by an association consisting of fifteen syndicates, each of
which owns an undivided interest, or share equivalent to one
fifteenth of the entire fleet. The boats are identical in every
way: hulls, standing and running rigging, sails, supplied
equipment, instruments (just a compass!), tuning, and even
the bottom paint. Syndicates rotate boats on a weekly basis.
It is truly one-design racing at its purest.

Celebrity Tacticians generously donate their time and talent
to support Nantucket Community Sailing. A blind auction
prior to the event gives amateur teams a chance to help
determine tactician assignments. Bids are not required, but
are nonetheless welcomed, encouraged, and importantly,
deductible as charitable contributions to NCS. Pairings
are announced at the Wednesday evening reception. The
bidding process is strictly confidential. If a crew chooses
not to bid; the organizers will make a tactician assignment.

Nantucket Race Week 2021

Dawn Riley
Master of Ceremonies, 3rd Year

We are thrilled that Dawn returns
again to the Invitational as our
Master of Ceremonies.

As CEO and Captain of America True, Dawn was the
first woman to manage an America’s Cup sailing team.
She raced on four America’s Cup and two Whitbread
teams. A documentary of her first Whitbread Race
onboard Maiden is currently in theaters. She is a former
president of the Woman’s Sports Foundation, served
on the board of US Sailing, and is an adviser to several
public service organizations.

Dawn has been in Oyster Bay, New York at Oakcliff
Sailing since the inception in 2010. There she is
building American leaders through sailing. A non-profit
open to all, Oakcliff’'s signature Acorn and Sapling
programs train athletes in inshore, offshore and high-
performance sailing. Graduates receive training in all
aspects of running a racing campaign from technical
to finance to marketing and strategy. As a US Sailing
training center, Oakcliff is preparing the next Olympic
champions. It is also creating leaders inside and outside
of the marine industry, including graduates Mark Towill
and Charlie Enright, who are leading their third Ocean
Race Team and placed other graduates Robyn Lesh
and Sean O’Halloran with the NYYC’s America’s Cup
team American Magic.

Recently Dawn was inducted to the National Sailing
Hall of Fame.

) \ [ 8 ;

o v
\ Thank you to Sandy Adzick and Chris Gould,
co-chairs of The 10D Celebrity Invitational,

for all their hard work to make this event possible.




Ken Legler | 3rd Year as Principal Race Officer

Ken began running races professionally in 1974 under the tutelage of Bill Bentsen at the US
Sailing Center at Association Island, NY on Lake Ontario. There, Ken was PRO for the 470
Worlds, Laser Nationals, and US Olympic Trials for 470s and Finns. Ever since, Ken has enjoyed
running countless races including Key West Race Week (23 times), Chester Race Week, Orange
Bowl, and class championships for Atlantics, A Scows, Jet 14s, Int. Canoes, 420s, Optimists,
Wianno Seniors, J-105s, Youth champs and Junior champs. Most of Ken'’s career has been spent
coaching at Navy, Kings Point, the US Sailing Team, and for the past 41 years, Tufts University.
Ken currently races a Rhodes-19 in Boston at the Courageous Sailing Center’s summer series
and winter frostbiting.

2021 10D Celebrity Invitational Tacticians
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Betsy Alison | 1st Year

Currently from Newport, RI, Betsy Alison is the Director of Adult Education Programs for US Sailing. Her primary focuses are the
development and promotion of education programs like Safety at Sea, Keelboat, Powerboat and Adaptive sailing to grow participation
of sailors and other boaters in the USA. Prior to her current position, Betsy served as the Head Paralympic Sailing Coach for the USA
from 2000 through 2016 where US sailors earned 7 Paralympic medals.

Betsy was the first female sailor inducted into the National Sailing Hall of Fame in the 2011 inaugural class. She is a 5-time
Rolex Yachtswoman of the Year — the only person, male or female, to have been honored that number of times.

Betsy has won World Championship and National titles in many sailing disciplines and classes including the Shields (2x National
Champion), Women'’s Match Racing, Yngling and lightning classes, Adams Cup, Rolex International Women’s Keelboat Championship
to name a few. In November of 2005, she was honored by the Pierre de Coubertin International Fair Play Committee with a diploma in the career category for her
ongoing contributions to the sport of sailing and its participants. Betsy currently serves as the Chair of the Para World Sailing Committee at World Sailing and sits on the
World Sailing Council.

She received her BA at Jackson College of Tufts University in Medford, Massachusetts. Betsy has been a part of the National Training Faculty for US Sailing since 1990
and is a Master Trainer for the development of coaches and instructors for that organization. She co-authored the current Level 2 and Level 3 training manuals for coaches
in training for US Sailing as well as the Adaptive Sailing manual, and routinely contributes to other publications.

Betsy works closely with Dr. Anne Allen of SailSportMed on many projects involving athletes with disabilities including safety studies, classification systems and accessibility
issues. Along with Dr. Allen she co-authored a comprehensive sports medicine paper on “Sport Safety in Sailing” which was based on direct results of study done at the
2004 Paralympic Games in Athens. It was presented to the International Paralympic Committee in March of 2005 and was utilized by organizers of both the 2008 and 2012
Paralympic Games in the development of their sailing facilities.

Mike Buckley | 1st Year

Mike Buckley is a professional tactician that has spent a majority of his career competing in the Melges 20, 24, 32, 37, Farr 40,
Mumm 30, Etchells, M32, and World Match Race Tour. Mike first made a name for himself becoming the first All-American in
Washington College school history, a record that stands to this day. Mike has won various National, North American, and
World Championships and was the 2018 United States nominee for Rolex World Sailor of the Year. A winner of the Congressional Cup,
Gold Cup, and the reigning Match Racing World Champion as tactician onboard Stars+Stripes which Buckley co-founded with fellow
professional American sailor, Taylor Canfield.
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2021 10D Celebrity Invitational Tacticians
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§ John Burnham | 3rd Year

John Burnham is a leadership coach and independent writer and editor living in Middletown, R.I. His career in marine publishing includes
nearly 30 years as editor of Sailing World and Cruising World, plus eight years with boats.com, Yachtworld.com and Boat Trader.
An avid racer who learned to sail at Fishers Island, N.Y., John’s sailing was a three-season and eventually four-season activity, sailing
everything from Sunfish and Lasers, to 420s, FJs, Bullseyes, and Windsurfers. He began crewing on offshore boats to Bermuda and
up and down the East Coast including several years at the SORC, before landing back at Fishers Island in 1988 with his wife Rachel
and the first of three daughters. Since then, John has focused on 10D sailing at Fishers and Shields sailing in Newport, winning three
Shields and three 10D class titles. He sailed as a celebrity tactician in the very first Nantucket 10D Celebrity Invitational and then
again in 2019 when he joined the winning team led by Ted Moore and Chris Gould. John and his Norwegian Wood crew have won the
|0D World Championship three times.

Taylor Canfield | 1st Year

A former 2-time Match Racing World Champion in 2013 and 2020, number one World Sailing ranked match racer for three of the
past five years, four-time winner of the Crimson Blazer at the Congressional Cup, three-time winner of the Argo Group Gold Cup and
winner of countless World Match Racing Tour events in both monohull and multihulls, Taylor Canfield is a formidable name in the world
of modern match racing. Taylor first made his name in Optimist dinghy sailing out of his home, St. Thomas Yacht Club in the U.S.
Virgin Islands. Following an all-American collegiate sailing career, Taylor stormed on the World Match Racing Tour in 2012 with his
US One team and quickly advanced to win the Tour and become Match Racing World Champion in 2013. In anticipation of WMRT
moving to include multihulls on the Tour in 2016, Taylor’s US One team ran a campaign in the 2015 M32 Scandinavian Series winning
the series by a comfortable margin. The team narrowly missed out on the 2016 Match Racing World Championship finishing in 2nd
place. Taylor finished 3rd on the WMRT leaderboard in 2017 before embarking on possibly his biggest sailing challenge. After winning
the 2018 Congressional Cup, in December 2018 the Long Beach Yacht Club announced its entry, Stars+Stripes USA, was formally accepted by the Defender and Royal
New Zealand Yacht Squadron as the fifth Challenger of the 36th America’s Cup. Canfield co-founded the team with fellow professional American sailor, Mike Buckley.
While building the America’s Cup team for a 2021 challenge in Auckland 2021, Taylor also joined the USA team competing in the SailGP circuit launched in 2019.
Stars-+Stripes plans to campaign for many America’s Cup events to come.

Rod Favela | 1st Year

Rod Favela grew up sailing in the coastal town of Puerto La Cruz, Venezuela, where Sunfish were the “big thing” in dinghy one design
racing. Simultaneously, he also developed his love for offshore racing in the Caribbean. Coaching was a mandatory part of the sailing
education he went through and he helped hundred of sailors of different ages get and improve their sailing careers.

In 2005, Rod moved to the US where he kept racing dinghies and keelboat on both One Design and handicap scene but he never left
out the coaching and support of other sailors. He also started his own sailing outfit business providing specialized support and
equipment for racers and cruisers; always looking forward to make sailors take advantage of the best of the sailing program.

Rod is a coach for North U and keeps racing in several classes. During his time in the American sailing scene, Rod has been part of
the winning teams on North American Championships on VXOne, Hobie 33 and US Sailing Championship of Champions as well as
very successful path on the offshore such as victories on the Chicago — Mac, NYYC regattas and other top finishes including the Herreshoff trophy. He is also part of the
team representing Venezuela at the Gold Cup in the Star Sailors League (SSL) on RC44 (SSL 47).

Ultimately Rod remains active in the racing scene will sharing his time with his sailing business and coaching, giving back to the sport.

Tom Lihan | 8th Year

Tom Lihan grew up in Fort Lauderdale and started sailing with a local club in Lasers. He attended the United States Merchant Marine
Academy (Kings Point) where he was part of the teams that won the Co-Ed dinghy Nationals, Team Racing Nationals while winning
the singlehandeds his senior year. With success post-graduation in the Laser and Finn classes (wins in the Laser North Americans,
Nationals, 0'Day champs, Championship of Champions, Finn NAs, Finn Midwinters) he competed in the 1984 US Olympic Trials in
the Finn. While starting a career and family he continued to sail various dinghies and “big boat” programs winning the 1995 US
Pan Am Trials in the Laser. Tom’s home yacht club is Lauderdale YC, where he is active in their well-known youth program and race
management duties.

He has victories in numerous boats and has been part of the teams aboard “Spookie”, “Stark Raving Mad”, “Victory ‘83”, “Hanuman”,
“Twizzle”, “Better Place”, “Decision”, “Dark Shadow”, “Samba Pa Ti” and recently won back-to-back Rolex Swan World Maxi class wins aboard “Freya.” He has an active
Etchells program, and has been known to spend too much time chasing Marlin and other gamefish aboard his Rybovich sportfish in the Bahamas.

Tom has two daughters; Sarah, (Yale ‘10) who won the US trials in the 470 for the 2012 London Olympics and Marissa, (US Naval Academy ‘14) was an All-American
sailor at Annapolis.

Tom has sailed in seven |0D Celebrity Invitationals, twice aboard Jeff Ecklund’s “Team Star” finishing 2nd and 4th and in 2016 he sailed with Heather Gregg finishing 3rd.
In 2017 he was fortunate to sail with Sandy Adzick, co-chair of this fun and competitive Invitational.

o
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Mike Marshall | 3rd Year

Mike Marshall grew up in Rhode Island racing Optimists, 420s, and Lasers. He graduated with a degree in Geophysics from Connecticut
College, where he was co-captain of the sailing team for two years. He is now a sail designer for North Sails, focusing on sails
for one-design boats and one-design custom projects. These projects include designing sails for the US Olympic 470 teams and
working with many other world-championship-level programs. A recent project has been designing the sail inventory for the New York
Yacht Club IC37.

In his own sailing, Mike won the J/22 Worlds in 2016, leading to a nomination for Rolex Yachtsman of the Year. He has also won the
J/22 North Americans and been top-ten in multiple J/24 Worlds, North Americans, and Nationals. In addition, he serves on the board of
directors for the Conanicut Island Sailing Foundation, a non-profit specializing in helping youth sailors in the Rhode Island area achieve
their goals in the sport.

Mark Reynolds | 8th Year

Well-known as the “Star of the Star class,” Mark is the four-time consecutive Olympic representative in the class — and two world
championship titles (‘00, ‘95) and three Olympic medals (1992 Gold, 1988 Silver, 2000 Gold) amply back up the statement. He is also
the sail maker of the Star Class and has made sails for 13 of the last 15 Olympic champions.

Mark’s other accomplishments start with 2nd place finishes in the 1974 and 1975 in the North American Dinghy Championships. He was
Bacardi Cup Champion 7 times, tactician for the winner 2002 Farr 40 World’s ISAF World Sailor of the Year and Rolex US Yachtsman
of the year. In 2012, Mark was inducted into the National Sailing Hall of Fame.

Chris Snow | 4th Year

Chris Snow has spent his entire career figuring out how to make One Design sailboats go faster and win races. Currently Chris helps
clients sail faster through his coaching business, The Favored End. Chris spent the majority of his career working for and running the
One Design division of North Sails. He is a 10-time National or North American Champion, with many top ten World Championships
to his credit. He is a former winner of the 0D Celebrity regatta as tactician in 2008 with Dan MacKeigan. Nantucket is close to home
for Chris. He grew up on Cape Cod and learned to sail at Orleans Yacht Club. He is a graduate of Tabor Academy and the University
of Rhode Island, sailing at both. Recently Chris has been working closely with the Warrior Sailing Program that helps introduce sailing
to veterans who have been physically or mentally injured in service of our country.

The sailing gene is strong in the Snow family. Chris’s wife Mary was a 4-time All American at the US Naval Academy and pursued an
Olympic campaign in the late 80’s in the 470 class. Their son Patrick also competed on the Navy sailing team and was an All American
in 2017. Their older son Nevin just completed an Olympic campaign in the 49er class to represent the US in Tokyo in 2020 and was a
_two-time College Sailor of fthe Year, competing for Georgetown University. Chrisfnd Mary live in San ?ieg CA, and are excited to be
back in New England for ‘f(ﬂ days! f ‘\ [ |




Team '71
Skipper Ted Moore | New York YC
Skip Beck, Phil Cox, Chris Gould

Team Alpha
Skipper Richard Werdiger | Great Harbor YC
TBD

Team Cape Cod
Skipper Heather Gregg | Stage Harbor YC
Michael Obuchowski, Hayden Earl, TBD

SKIPPERS AND CREW

Team Chasseur

Skipper Bobby Constable | Nantucket YC
Burt Hurlock, Dan MacKeigan, Steve Ulian

Team Hot Ticket

Skipper Sandy Adzick | Nantucket YC/CYCoP
Robby Cullen, Pete Sutch, Brad White

Team Nefarius

Skipper Jim Bishop | American YC

Elliot Wislar, TBD, TBD

Team Party Bear
Skipper Sandy Yellot | Nantucket YC/SSA
David Dellenbaugh, Martha Parker, Kinloch Yellott

Team Tempest
Skipper Peter Shumaker | Nantucket YC
Karl Andersen, Ezra Culver, Bruce Nelson

Team Future
TBD

2019 10D Celebrity
Invitational Results

1. Ted Moore/Skipper, Skip Beck, Phil Cox and
Chris Gould | John Burnham/Tactician

2. Jamie Hilton/Skipper, Lexi Gahagan,
Chris Greenman, Mike Toppa
| Jeremy Wilmot/Tactician

3. Heather Gregg/Skipper, Kyle Hanlon,
Michael Obuchowski, Traci Weaver
| Chris Snow/Tactician

Past Winners

Year Celebrity Tactician Skipper
2019 John Burnham Ted Moore

2018 Geoff Ewenson Henry Brauer
2017 Jud Smith Richard Werdiger
2016 Jud Smith Ted Moore

2015 Jahn Tihansky Tony Parker
2014 Robbie Doyle Heather Gregg
2013 Jon Wright John Dane Il
2012 Robbie Doyle Heather Gregg
2011 Sally Barkow John Dane Il

2010 Dave Ullman Jim Bishop

2009 Brad Read Jim Bishop

2008 Chris Snow Dan MacKeigan
2007 Brad Read Jim Bishop

2006 Geoff Moore Peter McCausland
2005 Chris Larson David Poor
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Get the most up-to-date information for Race Week.
Scan and go to NRW Website
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Thank you
from Nantucket Community Sailing

Nantucket Race Week 2021

Morgan Stanley

PRIVATE WEALTH MANAGEMENT

Morgan Stanley

Private Wealth Management
s Proud To Support
Nantucket Community Sailing

Team Mondial at Morgan Stanley

Private Wealth Management

Kay Grasman

Portfolio Management Director
Executive Director

Private Wealth Advisor

55 East 52nd Street, 29th Floor
New York, NY 10055
212-649-8540

© 2021 Morgan Stanley Private Wealth Management,
a division of Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.
PWMO002 CRC 3227499 09/20 CS10056828 07/21
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The Trademarked Cocktail
and National Drink of Bermuda.
Platinum Award Winner,
Beverage Testing Institute,
the spirits industry’s highest honor.
“96 Points, Superlative”

Visit www.goslingsrum.com to shop
online and discover new recipes.

Goslings

Sin 1806

For EIGHT STUBBORN GENERATIONS

Crafted slowly, stubbornly. Please enjoy it slowly, responsibly. 40% ALC/VOL. 80 Proof.

Product of Bermuda. Castle Brands, NY, NY. www.goslingsrum.com

PURCHASES WITH PURPOSE

Shop the world’s leading luxury brands, and Olivela
donates 20% of proceeds on every purchase, every day, to
charities like Nantucket Community Sailing—at no extra

| cost to you. Look good, do good. It's that simple.

oliv 91’ com/ncs | 25 Centle St, Nantucket MA'.
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NL PURE
ONE WITH NATURE

Good binoculars open your eyes to exciting moments,
and moving experiences. Tofally sharp and precise, in
lifelike colors. See more in every situation.

Come try out the SWAROVSKI OPTIK binoculars and spotting
scopes at Race Week Village at Children’s Beach and Opera
House Cup Awards Party at Jetties Beach.

Ve

SEE THE UNSEEN SWARg\ésﬁﬁ

WWW.SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM
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Not knowing whether we could have any people in boats on the water, we decided to host

a model boat regatta with a fleet of 36” DF-95 radio-controlled boats. It was so much fun to
see people of all ages and sailing ability sailing the boats. Thanks to the efforts of Mitch Carl,
22 DF-95s were assembled, including all the servos, batteries, hull stickers, and fishing line
for halyards — and he’s building more boats for 2021.

We couldn’t have done this without Mitch, and he certainly earned the
NRW 2021 Volunteer of the Year Award.
Congratulations Mitch!

Results
1. Cobra: Alan and Henry Worden
2. Serendipity II: Skip Willauer
3. Geronimo: Chris Amory

Bl
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2019 Nantucket Regatta Results
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CRF Spinnaker - Overall CRF Non-Spinnaker PHRF Spinnaker

1. Outlier: Harvey Jones 1. Spartan: Justin Burman 1. Seaborn: Grady Durham

2. Blackfish: Ron Zarrella 2. Cavalino: Mike Toppa 2. Beau Fleuve: Sue McCollum
3. Savannah: Hugh Morrisson 3. Wild Horses: Donald Tofias 3. Serenity Now: Dan Gropper
CRF Spinnaker - Classics Twelve Metre Non-Spinnaker PHRF Non-Spinnaker

1. Dorade: Matt Brooks 1. Weatherly: Emmy Kilvert 1. Club Car: Barry Bessette

2. Siren: Peter Cassidy 2. Onawa: Alan Worden 2. Déja vu: Robert Littleton

3. Sonny: Craig Venter

Photos: Karen Ryan
\\§
\\ \ )
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Schooner Spinnaker Gifford Bowl Reiner-Halsted Trophy o

1. Xarifa 1927: Diego Masso (Best Performance Overall) (Best Performance of a - »
1. Seaborn: Grady Durham Nantucket Crewed Boat) |

Schooner Non-Spinnaker 2. Club Car: Barry Bessette 1. Seaborn: Grady Durham

1. Eros: Buzz Goodall 2. Weatherly: Emmy Kilvert

EST. % 1930

- Photo: Markt

— Photo:Mark Krasnow - =

Photo: Karen Ryan
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CLASSICBOATS

Eleventh
Hour
Design

A full service
Graphic Design Studio

508-728-0049
Louise Martling | martlingehd@gmail.com | 11th-Hour-Design.com

©2021 Dano's Tequila, Imported by Park Street Imports. Please drink responsibly.
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DANOSTEQUILA.COM
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49th Annual Opera House Cup
August 22, 2021

OHC Race Committee
Phil Smith (chair), Diana Brown, Buzz Goodall,
Harry Rein, Carolyn Grant Zarrella

OHC Technical Advisors
Tom Whidden — North Sails,
Adam Langerman — Herreshoff Designs
and CYOA Technical Committee,
Ross Gannon and Nat Benjamin —
Gannon & Benjamin Marine Railway, Inc.,
Matt Murphy — Wooden Boat magazine,
Steve White — Brooklin Boat Yard and Chair of CYOA,
Ben Sperry — Sperry Sails

Principal Race Officer
Hank Stuart

OHC Committee Boat
SERENA, thanks to the generosity of
Pam Levy and Matt Brooks

OHC Check-in Boat
BELLE, thanks to the generosity of The Westmoor Club

OHC Heritage Committee
Eugene Grimaldi (chair), Mark Anderwald, Edwin Claflin,
Lindsey Cross, Michael Gaillard, Alana Walsh Lucas,
Gene Mahon, Jennifer Nelson, Eric Nordby,
Terry Pommett, Liam Walsh, David White

Race Management and Support
Justin Assad, Lucinda Ballard, John Beale,

Diane & David Bradt, Sean Burke, Neil Cocker,
Posie & Bobby Constable, Joe Conway, Tom Darling,
Bill Druckemiller, Jake Dwyer, Matt Dwyer, Chuck Gifford,
Whit Gifford, Jean & Garth Grimmer, Emma Hermanek,
Carl Jelleme, Sam Jones, Sean Leddy, Chris Lufkin,
Linda & Ben McGrath, lan McNeice, Nick Miller,
Tom Montgomery, Harrison Paige, Samson Piuggi,
Harry Rein, Eric Robbins, Amo Ross, Carl Sjolund,
Chad Soule, Campbell Sutton, Josh Trout, Bruce Turner

OHC Founders
Gwen Gaillard®
Chick Walsht

fdeceased

The Rainbow Parade and the OHC Parade of Wooden Boats

2021 marks the 100th anniversary of the Beetle Cat and we are looking forward to seeing the Nantucket Beetle
Cats, better known as the Rainbow Fleet for their beautifully colored sails, parade around Brant Point on Sunday morning,
August 22, starting at 9:40.

Another treat for spectators on the beach will be the Opera House Cup Parade of Wooden Boats, also on
Sunday, August 22. The boats will start leaving the harbor around 9:00am after the cannon is shot from the tall ship LYNX.
Spectators will be treated to a brochure describing these incredible wooden boats, which range in size from the small
Wianno Seniors to the majestic Twelve Metres which competed in many America’s Cup campaigns over the years. Some
of these boats have been sailing for a century, others are new with modern technology, but they are all amazing wooden
boats. We are fortunate to have such a spectacle here on Nantucket’s waters.




Registered: 61 Principal Race Officer:
Started: 56 Hank Stuart
Finished: 55

Course: K, shortened at A mark to
5.861 NM due to wind dying Check-in Boat: BELLE

Winds: 315 - 320°, 5 — 6 knots

Judge: Timothea Larr

OVERALL OHC WINNERS

Cruising Division Robert H. Tigden_lann Award
1. Eros: Buzz Goodall for Best Maintained or

2. Dorade: Matt Brooks Restored Yacht

3. Vortex: Steve White Xarifa 1927: Diego Masso,

a three mast Bermudian Schooner

Day Racing Division

1. Weatherly: Elliot Gewirtz Performance Awards
5 2. Valiant: Gary Gregory Wachiwi: Barney Walker
f,;« 3. Onawa: Deborah Hoadley Spartan: Charley Ryan
- Uncle Benny: Samuel Lawrence
First to Finish
Weatherly: Elliott Gewirtz Persistence Trophy

UNA: Rick Nopper
Gwen Gaillard

Spirit of the Race Award OHC Sponsorship Trophy

Empress of Blandings: Adam Glick  Dolphin: Brian Simmons

Sparkman & Stephens
Trophy
Dorade: Matt Brooks

OHC CLASS AWARDS

12 Metre Class

1. Weatherly: Elliot Gewirtz
2. Valiant: Gary Gregory

3. Onawa: Deborah Hoadley

Alerion Class

1. Rhapsody: Chad Kilvert
2. Fortuna: Bill Liddle

3. Myth: Tom Giovine

Schooner Class

1. Eros: Buzz Goodall

2. Lynx: Alexander Peacock
3. Xarifa 1927: Diego Masso

Nantucket Race

Committee Boat: Serena

2020 OHC RESULTS

Registered: 26 Principal Race Officer:
Started: 16 Emma Hermanek
Finished: 14

Course: B, 15.4 NM
Winds: 20 knots at 60°
Pursuit Start

Committee Boat: Maushope

OVERALL OHC WINNERS

Cruising Division

1. Santana: Wendy Schmidt
2. Abigail: Jesse Terry

3. Phebe: Nat Philbrick

Day Racing Division

1. Scheherazade: Marshall Pagon
2. Outlier: Harvey Jones

3. Magic: Oliver LaFarge

First to Finish — Elapsed Time
Outlier: Harvey Jones

Gwen Gaillard
Spirit of the Race Award
Eric Holch, Past Chair of the OHC Committee

Oldest Boat in the Fleet
The Blue Peter: Mathew Barker

Best Performance by a Family Crew
Blackfish: Ron Zarrella

Best Performance Given the Conditions
Ticonderoga: Scott Frantz



47th Opera House Cup
Results by Boat ® August 18, 2019

Boat Name Builder Division Corrected Points

Weatherly
Valiant
Onawa
Spartan
Rogue
Cavalino
Eros
Nashua
Outlier
Blackfish
Galavant
Angelita
Mischief
Dolphin
Gamecock
Dorade
Vortex
Santana
Wild Horses
S'agapo
Wachiwi
Nirvana
Sonny
Siren

Black Watch
Fortune
Rhapsody
Fortuna
Magic

Polly

Myth
Empress Of Blandings
Lynx
Principia
Magic
Phebe
Summer Wind
Sentebale
Xarifa 1927
Uncle Benny
Serendipity
Gyre

Sea Horse
Owl

Bapple
Zingara
Infanta
Regalia
Louisa
Annie

The Blue Peter
Odin

Fancy
Elska

Una
Ticonderoga
Puffin

Juno
Westray
Quakeress i
Savannah

40

Skipper

Elliot Gewirtz
Gary Gregory
Deborah Hoadley
Justin Burman
Brad Burnham
Mike Toppa

Buzz Goodall

Austin & Gwen Fragomen

Harvey Jones
Carolyn Grant Zarrella
John Tagiuri
Samuel Croll
Susan Wayne
Brian Simmons
Peter Mcclennen
Matt Brooks
Steven White
Wendy Schmidt
Donald Tofias

Jon Cody

Barney Walker
David Ray

Craig Venter
Peter Cassidy
Peter Mccausland
John Taft

Chad Kilvert

Bill Liddle

Thorpe Leeson
Peter Gallant
Thomas Giovine
Adam Glick
Alexander Peacock
Bruce Flenniken
Oliver La Farge
Nathaniel Philbrick
Dana Brackett
Sabine Leonhard Griffin
Diego Masso
Samuel Lawrence
Harry Rein

Chris Kennedy
Ron Zarrella

Sven Holch

Bruce Failing
Chris Magee
John Hall

Grady Durham
Peter Dooney

Phil Smith

Ted Giletti

Rick Crawford
Geoffrey Verney
Marc Feigen

Rick Nopper
Scott Frantz
David Murphy
Scott Dibiaso
Juan E. Corradl
Todd French
Hugh Morrisson

Us 17
US 24
6

NY6
206
USA 2
NONE
W.46 US 4
BP.55/US1
USA 75249
SH42
Us 18
4477
4717
R40
16
50710
X/9
USt
8168
A2
150
50
NY20
71
312
A7
A29
NONE
107
A3
NONE
1812
524
ATl
60233
NONE
A28
NONE
73

A2
1666
A27
A10
16

17

44
A25
NA
467
17
162
40049
3409
Al
100
USA 3000
35
USA 754
A5
Us 4

1958
1970
1928
1913
1953
2010
1939
2015
2019
2017
2003
1929
1914
1914
1925
1930
1990
1935
1998
2003
1902
1950
1935
1936
1938
1926
1981
2017
1961
1945
2013
2018
2001
1958
1980
2010
1964
2012
1927
1928
1978
1965
2010
1980
1981
2001
1947
2003
1967
1957
1930
1974
1985
1947
1976
1936
1969
2003
1960
1913
1996

Designer

P Rhodes

Sparkman & Stephens
Starling Burgess

NG Herreshoff
Herreshoff & S&S

Stephens, Waring & White

W McMeek

B Stephens

Botin Partners

Jim Taylor

SD Herreshoff

N Potter

NG Herreshoff

NG Herreshoff

NG Herreshoff
Sparkman & Stephens
K Reimers

Sparkman & Stephens
Joel White

McMillen

NG Herreshoff

Alden

Sparkman & Stephens
Sparkman & Stephens
Sparkman & Stephens
BB Crowninshield
Herreshoff

NG Herreshoff

K Aage Nielsen

R Davis

Herreshoff

First Light Boatworks
Melbourne Smith
Hunt/Howland
Herreshoff

B Kirby

Hunt/Howland
Herreshoff

JM Soper

HM Crosby

Herreshoff

E Ohlson

Herreshoff

Sanford

Herreshoff

B Peterson

P Rhodes

Herreshoff

Boretti

K Aage Nielsen

A Mylne

HM Crosby

Sanford

J Anker

Herreshoff

LF Herreshoff
Sparkman & Stephens
N Benjamin
Hunt/Howland

NG Herreshoff
Pedrick Yacht Design

AE Luders

Derektor

Abeking & Rasmussen
Herreshoff Mfg Co

S Persson

Brooklin Boat Yard
Brooks Motorcraft
Rockport Marine
Brooklin Boat Yard
Brooklin Boat Yard

D McLaughlin
Wilmington Boat Works
Herreshoff Mfg Co
Herreshoff Mfg Co
Herreshoff Mfg Co
Minneford Yacht Yard
Brooklin Boat Yard
Wilmington Boat Works
Brooklin Boat Yard
Spirit Yachts
Herreshoff Mfg Co
Hinckley

Jacobs

HB Nevins

HB Nevins

BB Crowninshield
Sanford Boat

First Light Boatworks
P Luke

H Nevins

Sandford Boat

First Light Boatworks
Rockport Marine
Abeking & Rasmussen
Sanford Boat

D McLaughlin
Abeking & Rasmussen
Nantucket Boatworks
Samuel White & Sons
Crosby Yacht Building
Sanford Boat

Ohlson Brothers

Matt Rives

Sanford Boat

Sanford Boat
Cannell/Brooklin Boat
Kraisler Boat Works
Matt Rives
Sangermani

PE Luke

W King & Sons
Croshy Yacht Building
Sanford Boat
Woodnut & Co
Sanford Boat

Quincy Adams
Walsted

Gannon & Benjamin
Abeking & Rasmussen
Herreshoff Mfg Co
Concordia Custom

DR
DR
DR

DR
DR

DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR

DR
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Elapsed

0:42:38
0:42:57
0:47:22
0:46:41
1:01:58
0:52:54
0:49:59
0:54:10
0:46:31
0:54:16
0:59:45
1:00:42
1:07:48
1:08:05
1:07:22
1:00:23
1:00:44
1:02:01
0:53:09
1:03:29
1:05:07
1:01:53
1:03:20
1:06:56
0:59:27
1:09:29
1:24:01
1:25:57
1:25:26
1:09:10
1:26:23
1:22:02
1:11:24
1:19:12
1:26:58
1:14:08
1:20:35
1:27.26
0:59:25
1:31:24
1:28:03
1:15:58
1:28:53
1:29:01
1:29:05
1:15:47
1:20:13
1:30:52
11327
1:32:16
11437
1:37:56
1:20:22
1:43:50
1:45:26
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNF
DNC
DNC

0:40:06
0:40:54
0:43:33
0:44:32
0:45:33
0:46:27
0:46:34
0:47:08
0:48:05
0:48:13
0:48:37
0:49:05
0:50:19
0:50:48
0:51:.03
0:51:41

0:53:07
0:53:14
0:53:27
0:53:31
0:53:53
0:53:58
0:54:27
0:54:38
0:54:40
0:57:22
0:58:14
1:00:10
1:00:31

1:00:34
1:00:36
1:00:38
1:00:39
1:00:56
1:.01:11

1:01:38
1:01:38
1:01:39
1.01:57
1:02:06
1:02:16
1:02:17
1:03:06
1:.03:14
1:03:18
1:03:58
1:04:29
1:05:05
1:06:25
1:06:52
1:07:09
1:08:38
1:09:14
1:18:55
1:19:39
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36.5

36.5
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
61
61
61
61
61
61
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48th Opera House Cup

Results by Boat — Pursuit Start ® August 16, 2020

Boat Name Skipper Designer Builder Division  Start Finish  Place
Scheherazade Marshall Pagon A-24 2002 NG Herreshoff Matt Rives DR 11:00:00 13:46:50 1
Outlier Harvey Jones 151 2019 Botin Partners Brooklin Boat Yard DR 12:11:06 13:48:34 2
Magic Oliver La Farge A-11 1980 NG Herreshoff Sanford Boat DR 11:00:00 13:48:39 3
Santana Wendy Schmidt X/9 1935 Sparkman & Stephens Wilmington Boat Works C 11:44:24 13:48:55 4
Nefertiti Jack Klinck Us 19 1962 Hood Graves DR 12:00:04 13:49:21 5
Owl Sven Holch A-10 1980 Sanford Sanford Boat DR 11:00:00 13:51:14 6
Blackfish Ron Zarrella 75249 2017 Jim Taylor Brooklin Boat Yard DR 11:52:22 13:51:25 7
Abigail Jesse Terry 993 1956 Alden S Persson C 11:11:48 13:51:56 8
Phebe Nathaniel Philbrick 60233 2010 B Kirby D McLaughlin C 11:35:56 14:01:09 9
Ticonderoga Scott Frantz 100 1936 LF Herreshoff Quincy Adams C 11:54:56 14:04:45 10
Annie Phil Smith 467 1957 K Aage Nielsen PE Luke C 11:01:48 14:11:13 11
The Blue Peter Mathew Barker 17 1930 A Mylne W King & Sons G 11:47:14 14:12:20 12
Rhapsody Chad Kilvert A-17 1981 Herreshoff Sanford Boat DR 11:00:00 14:47:.04 13
First Tracks Brian Simmons A-26 2006 Herreshoff Nantucket Boat Works DR 11:00:00 14:52:18 14
Fortuna Bill Liddle A-29 2017 Herreshoff First Light Boat Works DR 11:00:00 DNF

Gyre Chris Kennedy 1666 1965 E Ohlson Ohlson Brothers © 11:29:46 DNF

Myth Thomas Giovine A-13 2013 Herreshoff Sanford Boat DR 11:00:00 DNC
Sentebale Sabine Griffin A-28 2012 Herreshoff Nantucket Boat Works DR 11:00:00 DNC

Elska Marc Feigen none 1947 J Anker Woodnut & Co DR 11:02:34 DNC

Reveler Anthony Shriver 11 1930 Hoyt/S&S Dauntless Shipyard C 11:16:10 DNC

Katrina Barbara Kranichfeld 1050 1963 R Hunt HB Nevins C 11:18:44 DNC

Empress of Blandings Lord Emsworth none 2018 First Light Boat Works First Light Boat Works C 11:21:34 DNC

Gentian Ben Sperry NY-18 1936 Sparkman & Stephens HB Nevins C 11:34:24 DNC

Siren Peter Cassidy NY-20 1936 Sparkman & Stephens HB Nevins © 11:35:41 DNC
Quakeress Il Justin Burman A5 1913 NG Herreshoff Herreshoff Mfg Co DR 11:39:01 DNC

Spartan Charlie Ryan NY-6 1913 NG Herreshoff Herreshoff Mfg Co DR 12:02:07 DNC

OHC 50th Anniversary Coming in 2022

We are already starting to plan the celebration for the
Opera House Cup 50th anniversary in 2022.

The 50th OHC Regatta will be held on Sunday, August 21, 2022,

followed by the 50th OHC Awards Party at Jetties Beach.

In addition, mark your calendar for the
OHC 50th Anniversary Gala, Friday, August 19, 2022 at the Nantucket Hotel.

The event will feature dinner, dancing, an auction, OHC memorabilia and lots of fun —
all to benefit the youth sailing programs of Nantucket Community Sailing.
Please plan to join us and help create the next generation of OHC competitors.

Speaking of OHC memorabilia — check your closet and find the oldest or most special
OHC memento you have, and please loan it to NCS for our display next summer.
We will even give out prizes for the best/oldest/most unusual memorabilia.

If you would like to be part of the OHC 50th planning committee, please send an email to info@operahousecup.org.
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Past Winners
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__BROOKLIN
BOAT YARD

An Employee-owned Company

Legend—Wheeler 38 2020

Equipoise—Taylor 44’ 2021

Toroa—Botin 73’ 2017

Sonny—Johnson 971 2018 Foggy—Frers/Gehry 74’ 2015

World-class vachts built by Brooklin Boat Yard

www.brooklinboatyard.com
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Nantucket Community Sailing would like to thank the yacht clubs, volunteers,
NRW participants, Nantucket business supporters, sponsors, staff and friends.

Hosts

Nantucket Yacht Club
Great Harbor Yacht Club

2021 NRW Vice-Chairs

2020 NRW Co-Chairs
Lucinda Ballard
Sue McCollum

2021 NRW Co-Chairs
Burt Hurlock
Minou Palandjian

NCS Board Chair
Sandy Adzick Harry Rein

Carl Jelleme

Thank you to our Nantucket Race Week Corporate Sponsors

SPARKMAN &STEPHENS W

SWAROVSKI
OPTIK

The Inguirver & Mirror

YETI &

Morgan Stanley

PRIVATE WEALTH MANAGEMENT

TEQUILA

LEPP LR
BROOKLIN

BOAT YARD ¢isco brewers
REnZNREI

DANOS

/)Headway

WEB SOLUTIONS

OLINEIA

sandbar

MpoWERD- [afa]l 1emon: tine @WRI JACEIECUGIN W Goslings

Thank you to our generous supporters, volunteers, and friends

NIODFA

Eric Finger

Celebrity Tacticians

Hank Stuart

Ken Legler

Anne Dewez

Sandy Adzick

Chris Gould

Classic Yacht Owners Assn
Adam Langerman

Kate Somers

Team Choice

Coffin Trustees
Community Fdn Nantucket
Nantucket Clothing Co.
Cape Cod Five

Blue Hills Bank

Nantucket Golf Club

Marine Home Center
reMain Nantucket
Sheila Lucey

Sailors for the Sea
Peter McEachern
NYC team

Team One Newport

The Nantucket Hotel

Don Allen Auto

Madaket Marine

Karen Ryan Photography
Mark Krasnow Photography
Nantucket Bake Shop Stephen Creese
Something Natural GHYC team

PJ Billy Voss

Eithne & Mark Yelle Billy Blackstone

Nick Nass Brian Glowacki
George Kelly Cisco Brewery
Nantucket Land Bank Pammy Brooks Giriffin
Old North Wharf owners Bill Druckemiller
Mitch Carl Tom Darling
Nantucket Moorings Phil Smith

Nantucket Boat Basin Alice & Jharry Breed
US Coast Guard Penny Dey

Page Gosnell

Linda McGrath

Bill Grieder

Kerry Maloney

Wendy Sykes

Cece Fowler

Susan Rein

Fusion of Flavor
Southern Tide

Town of Nantucket

NRW Individual Sponsors
OHC Friends of the Cup
NRW & OHC Support Boats
NRW Housing Hosts
OHC Committee

NRW & OHC Volunteers
NCS Board and Advisors
NCS Staff

Our sincere thanks and apologies to anyone whose name we inadvertently omitted.

Thank you to Francine Balling for the creation of this program.

Thank you to Louise Martling of Eleventh Hour Design for the design of the program.

Thank you to The Inquirer and Mirror for the printing of the program.

This program is printed with soy-based ink.



THE EARTH 1S MOSTLY WATER. PACK AGGORDINGLY.

YETI PANGA

THE FULLY SUBMERSIBLE DRY DUFFEL






